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Variabler

e V16712 DDA STUDY NUMBER

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1175
Manglende 0
Minimum 1303
Maximum 1303
Gennemsnit 1303
Median 1303

Standardafvigelse 0

e V26712 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1175
Manglende 0
Minimum 1967

Maximum 1967



Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

1967
1967
0

e V3 6712 OMNIBUS NUMBER
The sequence number of the survey within the year. This variable has the value 12 for all respondents. It was
generated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)

[ |
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

1175
0

12
12
12
12

0

e V4 6712 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The sequence number of the respondent within the data file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)

[ |
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

1175
0

1
1175
588
588
339

e V56712 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some cases occurred more than once. The duplicate cases have
been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a number

has been inserted in

the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

44 44 512

39 39 462

15 15 174
2 2 18
1 1 8
0 0 1

100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 100

1 case not
duplicated

2 one
duplicate
3 two
duplicates
4 three
duplicates
5 four
duplicates
7 six
duplicates

e V6 6712 URBANIZATION

o Questions occurrin

o 1. Urbanization

in al

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

19 19 229

1 capital



10 10 116 2 suburbs

29 29 339 3 provincial
towns

42 42 491 4 rural
districts

100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 6712 MONTH
o Questions occurring in al

o 6. Month:
% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 1175 12 December
100

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 6712 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 8a. Sex:
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
46 46 544 1 men

54 54 631 2 women
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6712 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 8b. Age:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 74 115-17

years
10 10 123 218 - 24
years
9 9 105 325-30
years
19 19 221 431-40
years
18 18 215 541 -50
years
17 17 194 651 -60
years
21 21 243 7 61 years
or more

100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6712 MARITAL STATUS

o Questions occurring in al

o 8c. Marital status:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 210 1 single



75 75 879 2 married

7 7 86 3 separated,
divorced
or
widowed

100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6712 OCCUPATION RESPOND.
o Questions occurring in al

o 9a. Occupational status of respondent:

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 132 1 worker,
unskilled
9 9 107 2 worker,
skilled
11 11 127 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade
8 8 89 4 other
salaried
persons
8 8 92 5 farmer,
independent
7 7 78 6 other
independent

30 30 348 7 housewife,
not self-
supporting

9 9 107 8 old age
pensioners,
disabled
pens.

8 8 95 9 other
persons
without
occupation

100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 100

e V12 6712 WAY INCOME RESPOND.
) tions occurring in al

o 9b. Way of income of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

16 25 193 1 paid per
hour,
day, week

28 42 325 2 paid per
month

21 32 249 3 other way
of
payment

35 408 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 65

e V13 6712 INCOME RESPONDENT
o Questions occurring in al

o 10a. Income of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 35 408 1no



17

11

12

15

10

17

11

12

15

10

205

126

139

182

115

income

2 less than
12.000
Dkr.

312 -
17.999
Dkr.

418 -
25.999
Dkr.

5 26.000
Dkr. or
more

6 don't
know, will
not
answer

100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6712 INCOME HOUSEHOLD

o Questions occurring in al

o 10b. Total income of household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

23

14

15

12

13

23

100

Svarprocent: 100

23

14

15

12

13

23

267

165

174

139

154

276

100 1175

1 less than
17.999
Dkr.

218 -
25.999
Dkr.

326 -
33.999
Dkr.

434 -
45.999
Dkr.

546.000
Dkr. or
more

6 don't
know, will
not
answer

e V15 6712 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o Questions occurring in al

o 11la. Supporters occupation:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 15 176 1 worker,
unskilled

14 14 166 2 worker,
skilled

9 9 111 3 salaried

employees,
lower grade

13 13 156 4 other
salaried
persons

16 16 187 5 farmer,
independent

14 14 162 6 other



independent

13 13 157 7 old age
pensioners,
disabled
pens.

5 5 58 8 other
persons
without
occupation

0 1 88
0 1 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6712 SCHOOLING RESPOND.
o Questions occurring in al

o 11b. Schooling of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

76 76 890 1 elementary
school

20 20 230 2 middle
school/real-
examination

5 5 54 3 secondary
school/university

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 100

e V17 6712 CHILDREN < 2 YEARS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12a. Children younger than 2 years of age?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 109 1 yes
91 91 1065 2 no
0 1 8
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 6712 HOUSE.HUSBAND
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Husband

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

11 11 128 0 not
mentioned

89 89 1047 1 mentioned
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 100
e V19 6712 HOUSE.HOUSEWIFE

o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 5 56 0 not



mentioned
95 95 1119 1 mentioned
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 6712 HOUSE.CHILDREN 0-7
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Children 0 - 7 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

72 72 850 0 not
mentioned

28 28 325 1 mentioned
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 6712 HOUSE.CHILDREN 8-14
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Children 8 - 14 years

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

73 73 863 0 not
mentioned

27 27 312 1 mentioned
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6712 HOUSE.ADULTS 15-17
) ion rring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Adults 15 - 17 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

80 80 943 0 not
mentioned

20 20 232 1 mentioned
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6712 HOUSE.OTHER ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Other adults

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

77 77 902 0 not
mentioned

23 23 273 1 mentioned
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 100

e V24 6712 ADULTS > 15 YEARS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12c. Number of adults 15 years or above:



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 10 116 11 adult
57 57 666 2 2 adults
22 22 264 3 3 adults

11 11 129 4 4 adults
or more

100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 100

e V25 6712 CHILDREN < 15 YEARS
o Questions occurring in al

o 13a. Number of children younger than 15 years:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

19 44 220 11 child

13 31 156 2 2 children
8 18 91 3 3 children

3 7 33 4 4 children
or more

57 675 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 43

e V26 6712 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in al

o 13b. Total number of persons in the household:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 108 11 person
29 29 345 2 2 persons
22 22 260 3 3 persons
21 21 242 4 4 persons

19 19 220 5 5 persons
or more

100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 100

e V27 6712 SOCIAL CLASS
o Questions occurring in al

o 13c. Social class

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
60 60 703 11 (lower

class)

37 37 438 2 II (middle
class)

3 3 34 3 III (upper
class)

100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 100

e V28 6712 OCCUPATION HOUSEWI.
o Questions occurring in al

o 14a. Housewifes occupation:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

5 5 61 1 no
housewife

69 69 806 2 not self-
supporting



26 26 308 3 self-
supporting

100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 100

e V29 6712 FULL/PART-TIME
o Questions occurring in al

o 14b. If self-supporting:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

13 52 158 1 full-time

12 48 146 2 part-time

74 871 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 26

e V30 6712 RESP.POS.IN HOUSEH.
o Questions occurring in al

o 14c. Respondents position in the household:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 36 428 1 husband
51 51 600 2 housewife/single
man
7 7 79 3 son older than
15 years
4 4 47 4 daughter older
than 15 years

1 1 10 5 other adult men
1 1 11 6 other adult
wonmen

100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 100

e V31 6712 LIFE-CYCLE
o Questions occurring in al

o 15a. Life-cycle:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

7 7 83 1 young
household/young
single person
(younger than
45 years, no
children)

13 13 158 2 household with
small children
(oldest child 0 -
7 years)

12 12 137 3 household with
children (oldest
child 8 - 12
years)

27 27 318 4 household with
big children
living at home
(oldest child 13 -
20 years)

23 23 265 5 elderly
household
without children
(husband older



than 45 years)

8 8 93 6 elderly single
person (1 person
older than 45
years)

10 10 121 7 others
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 100

e V326712 TYPE OF HOME
o Questions occurring in al

o 15b. Type of home:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

42 42 498 1 own house,
rented house

17 17 204 2 own farm, rented
farm

3 3 37 3 flat in @ house
35 35 413 4 flat in an

appartmenthouse
2 2 22 5 lodgers
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 100

e V33 6712 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 35/36. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 17 194 1 Socialdemokratiet
8 8 93 2 Radikale

11 11 128 3 Konservative

14 14 159 4 Venstre

0 0 5 5 Retsforbundet

0 0 5 6 Kommunister

0 0 1 7 De Uafhaengige

3 3 38 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

1 1 12 9 Liberalt Centrum

0 0 1 10 Slesvigsk Parti
10 10 115 11 no right of voting
2 2 20 12 would not vote

1 1 12 13 don't know
whether will vote
or not

10 10 123 14 refuse to answer
which party

3 3 36 15 refuse to answer,
whether will vote
or not

20 20 231 16 don't know which
party
0 2 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 6712 PART IN DEMONSTRAT.
o Special questions omnibus

o 50. Have you ever taken part in demonstrations? Political or others?



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 5 63 1 yes,

political

2 2 18 2 yes,
others

91 92 1069 3 no

1 1 7 4 don't
remember

0 2 8

1 16 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 98

e V35 6712 NO. OF DEMONSTRATI.
o Special guestions omnibus

o 51. (If yes) - In how many demonstrations have you taken part?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 27 22 11

1 16 13 22

0 5 4 33

0 2 2 44

0 4 3 55

0 4 3 66

2 23 19 7 7 or more

1 20 17 8 don't
remember

93 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 7

e V36 6712 DEM. VIETNAM
) ial ions omni
o 52/53. In which demonstrations have you taken part? Vietnam demonstration

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 92 76 0 not

mentioned
1 8 7 1 mentioned
93 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 7

e V37 6712 DEM. 1ST MAY
o Special guestions omnibus

o 52/53. In which demonstrations have you taken part? 1st May demonstration

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 78 65 0 not

mentioned
2 22 18 1 mentioned
93 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 7

e V38 6712 DEM. 4TH MAY
Denmark's liberation in 1945

o Special guestions omnibus



o 52/53. In which demonstrations have you taken part? 4th may demonstration

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 98 81 0 not

mentioned
0 2 2 1 mentioned
93 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 7

e V39 6712 DEM. MAY
o Special questions omnibus

o 52/53. In which demonstrations have you taken part? May demonstrations

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 86 71 0 not

mentioned
1 14 12 1 mentioned
93 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 7

e V40 6712 DEM. NUCLEAR WEAPO.
o Special guestions omnibus

o 52/53. In which demonstrations have you taken part? Campaign against nuclear weapons

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
6 92 76 0 not

mentioned
1 8 7 1 mentioned
93 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 7
e V41 6712 DEM. AGAINST SPAIN
) ial tions omni

o 52/53. In which demonstrations have you taken part? Demonstration against Spain

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 95 79 0 not

mentioned
0 5 4 1 mentioned
93 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 7

e V42 6712 DEM. AGAINST GREECE
o Special guestions omnibus

o 52/53. In which demonstrations have you taken part? Demonstration against Greece

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 99 82 0 not

mentioned
0 1 1 1 mentioned
93 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 7



e V43 6712 DEM. AGAIN. HUNGARY
o Special guestions omnibus

o 52/53. In which demonstrations have you taken part? Demonstration against Hungary

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 99 82 0 not

mentioned
0 1 1 1 mentioned
93 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 7

e V44 6712 DEM. B&W
Shipyard-workers demonstration

o Special questions omnibus

o 52/53. In which demonstrations have you taken part? Burmeister & Wain demonstration

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 98 81 0 not

mentioned
0 2 2 1 mentioned
93 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 7

e V45 6712 DEM. AGAINST NATO
o Special questions omnibus

o 52/53. In which demonstrations have you taken part? Demonstration against NATO

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
7 99 82 0 not

mentioned
0 1 1 1 mentioned
93 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 7

e V46 6712 DEM. MIDDLE EAST
o Special questions omnibus

o 52/53. In which demonstrations have you taken part? The crisis in the Middle East

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 99 82 0 not

mentioned
0 1 1 1 mentioned
93 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 7

e V47 6712 DEM. LABOUR
o Special guestions omnibus

o 52/53. In which demonstrations have you taken part? Labour demonstration

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

7 98 81 0 not
mentioned

0 2 2 1 mentioned



93 1092 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 7
e V48 6712 DEM. AGRICULTURAL
) ial ions omni
o 52/53. In which demonstrations have you taken part? Agricultural demonstration

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 99 82 0 not

mentioned
0 1 1 1 mentioned
93 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 7

e V49 6712 DEM. AGAINST VAT
Demonstrations against general indirect tax

o Special questions omnibus

o 52/53. In which demonstrations have you taken part? Moms-demonstration

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 98 81 0 not

mentioned
0 2 2 1 mentioned
93 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 7

e V50 6712 DEM. POLITICAL
o Special guestions omnibus

o 52/53. In which demonstrations have you taken part? Political demonstrations

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 95 79 0 not

mentioned
0 5 4 1 mentioned
93 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 7

e V51 6712 DEM. TRADE UNION
o Special guestions omnibus

o 52/53. In which demonstrations have you taken part? Trade union demonstrations

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 93 77 0 not

mentioned
1 7 6 1 mentioned
93 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 7

e V52 6712 DEM. DURING THE WAR
o Special guestions omnibus

o 52/53. In which demonstrations have you taken part? Demonstrations during the war



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 92 76 0 not

mentioned
1 8 7 1 mentioned
93 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 7

e V53 6712 DEM. OTHER
o Special questions omnibus

o 52/53. In which demonstrations have you taken part? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 84 70 0 not

mentioned
1 16 13 1 mentioned
93 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 7

e V54 6712 DEM. DON'T KNOW
o Special guestions omnibus

o 52/53. In which demonstrations have you taken part? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 94 78 0 not

mentioned
0 6 5 1 mentioned
93 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 7

e V55 6712 DEVALUATION D.KR.
o Special guestions omnibus

o 54a. Have you heard or read of the devaluation of the Danish Krone?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 99 1143 1 yes
1 1 17 2 no
1 15 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 99

e V56 6712 DEVALUATION OKAY
o Special guestions omnibus

o 54b. Do you consider it right or wrong for Denmark to have devaluated?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 31 351 1 right
29 30 339 2 wrong

39 40 457 3 don't
know

2 28 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 98

e V57 6712 DEVALUAT. 8% OKAY



o Special guestions omnibus

o 54c. (If right) - Denmark devaluated with 8%. Do you think the Danish Krone should have devaluated more or less
than 8%, or do you think 8% was right?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

5 16 58 1 more
than 8%

15 49 176 2 8% right
1 4 15 3 less than

8%
9 31 110 4 don't
know
69 816 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 31

e V58 6712 D.KR. DEVALUAT. OK
o Special guestions omnibus

o 55. On the whole - Do you think it is right or wrong to devaluate the Danish Krone?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 97 1 right
35 36 416 2 wrong

25 25 290 3 depends on
circumstances

30 31 356 4 don't know
1 16 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 99

e V59 6712 DEV. TRADE W. UK
o Special questions omnibus

o 56. Why do you think Denmark devaluated, when England did so? Trade with England

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
76 78 898 0 not

mentioned
22 22 260 1 mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 99

e V60 6712 DEV. EXPORT
o Special guestions omnibus

o 56. Why do you think Denmark devaluated, when England did so? Due to the export

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
87 88 1022 0 not

mentioned
12 12 136 1 mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 99

e V61 6712 DEV. FARM PRODUCTS
o Special guestions omnibus

o 56. Why do you think Denmark devaluated, when England did so? Due to export of agricultural goods

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



87 88 1022 0 not

mentioned
12 12 136 1 mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 99

e V62 6712 DEV.DK DEPEND ON UK
o Special questions omnibus

o 56. Why do you think Denmark devaluated, when England did so? Denmark depends on England

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 97 1129 0 not

mentioned
2 3 29 1 mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 99
e V63 6712 DEV. FOLLOW THE UK
o ial ions omni
o 56. Why do you think Denmark devaluated, when England did so? To follow England/have to follow England

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
89 90 1043 0 not

mentioned
10 10 115 1 mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 99

e V64 6712 DEV. ECONOMIC
o Special guestions omnibus

o 56. Why do you think Denmark devaluated, when England did so? For economical reasons

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 97 1120 0 not

mentioned
3 3 38 1 mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 99

e V65 6712 DEV. POLITICAL
o Special guestions omnibus

o 56. Why do you think Denmark devaluated, when England did so? For political reasons

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 99 1146 0 not

mentioned
1 1 12 1 mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 99

e V66 6712 DEV. COMPETITIVE
o Special questions omnibus



o 56. Why do you think Denmark devaluated, when England did so? To be competitable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 97 1125 0 not

mentioned
3 3 33 1 mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 99

e V67 6712 DEV. EMPLOYMENT
o Special questions omnibus

o 56. Why do you think Denmark devaluated, when England did so? To keep up the employment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 99 1141 0 not

mentioned
1 1 17 1 mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 99

e V68 6712 DEV. ENTRANCE EEC
o Special questions omnibus
o 56. Why do you think Denmark devaluated, when England did so? To facilitate our entrance into the Common
Market

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 99 1150 0 not

mentioned
1 1 8 1 mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 99

e V69 6712 DEV. OTHER
o Special guestions omnibus

o 56. Why do you think Denmark devaluated, when England did so? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 95 1098 0 not

mentioned
5 5 60 1 mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 99

e V70 6712 DEV. DON'T KNOW
o Special guestions omnibus

o 56. Why do you think Denmark devaluated, when England did so? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 66 769 0 not

mentioned
33 34 389 1 mentioned
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 99



e V71 6712 PROFIT DEV. + STOP
o Special guestions omnibus
o 57. Three things are suggested in connection with the devaluation: A profit stop, i.e. business life is not allowed to
profit by the rise of prices. The salaried employees abolish part of their cost of living allowance. Everybody except
the salaried employees pay an additional tax. Please take a look at this card and tell me, which you consider right or
wrong? Profit stop:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

58 58 676 1 right
10 10 118 2 wrong
31 32 366 3 don't
know
1 15 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 99

e V72 6712 COST OF DEV.+LIVING
o Special guestions omnibus
o 57. Three things are suggested in connection with the devaluation: A profit stop, i.e. business life is not allowed to
profit by the rise of prices. The salaried employees abolish part of their cost of living allowance. Everybody except
the salaried employees pay an additional tax. Please take a look at this card and tell me, which you consider right or
wrong? Abolish part of cost of living allowance:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

37 37 431 1 right
27 28 322 2 wrong
35 35 407 3 don't
know
1 15 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 99

e V73 6712 ADD. DEV. + TAX
o Special questions omnibus
o 57. Three things are suggested in connection with the devaluation: A profit stop, i.e. business life is not allowed to
profit by the rise of prices. The salaried employees abolish part of their cost of living allowance. Everybody except
the salaried employees pay an additional tax. Please take a look at this card and tell me, which you consider right or
wrong? Additional tax:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

32 33 381 1 right
29 30 345 2 wrong
37 37 433 3 don't
know
1 16 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 99

e V74 6712 ECONOMIC PROSPECTS
o Special questions omnibus

o 58a. Do you think Denmarks economy will improve or grow worse (looking ahead) after devaluation?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

13 13 152 1 improve

41 42 483 2 grow
worse

14 14 168 3 remain
the same

30 31 356 4 don't
know

0 1 8



1 15 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 99

e V75 6712 CHRISTMAS: WHERE
o Special questions omnibus

o 58b. Are you spending Christmas eve this year at home, at a family members or a friends, at a restaurant, an inn
etc., or are you going abroad?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
59 61 692 1 at home
33 34 385 2 at a family

member's
ora
friend's

0 0 1 3 restaurant,
inn etc.

1 1 6 4 abroad

4 43 5 don't know

0 3 8

4 45 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 96

e V76 6712 VIS. NO VISITORS

) ecial guestions omni

o 59a. (If at home) - Are you having visitors on Christmas eve, members of the family or others? No visitors

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
43 73 508 0 not

mentioned
16 27 185 1 mentioned
41 482 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 59

e V77 6712 VIS. FAMILYMEMBERS
o Special guestions omnibus
o 59a. (If at home) - Are you having visitors on Christmas eve, members of the family or others? Members of the
family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 38 264 0 not

mentioned
37 62 429 1 mentioned
41 482 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 59

e V78 6712 VIS. OTHERS
o Special questions omnibus

o 59a. (If at home) - Are you having visitors on Christmas eve, members of the family or others? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
58 98 681 0 not

mentioned
1 2 12 1 mentioned
41 482 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175



Svarprocent: 59

e V79 6712 VIS. DON'T KNOW
o Special guestions omnibus

o 59a. (If at home) - Are you having visitors on Christmas eve, members of the family or others? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
53 90 621 0 not

mentioned
6 10 72 1 mentioned
41 482 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 59

e V80 6712 PRICES IN 68
) cial tions omni

o 59b. Do you think the prices will rise more in 1968, than they did in 1967, or do you think they will rise less?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
61 62 719 1 rise more
17 17 195 2 rise less

21 21 246 3 don't
know

1 15 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 99

e V81 6712 EMPLOYMENT IN 68
o Special guestions omnibus

o 59c. Do you think there will be more or less unemployment in 1968 compared to 19677

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
74 75 874 1 more
6 6 71 2 less

18 19 215 3 don't
know

1 15 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 99

e V82 6712 STRIKES IN 68
o Special questions omnibus

o 60a. Do you think we shall have a year with more strikes and more trouble on the labour-marker, than we had in
19677

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
48 49 567 1 yes
23 24 273 2 no

27 28 320 3 don't
know

1 15 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 99

e V83 6712 ECONOMY IN 68
o Special guestions omnibus

o 60b. Do you think that Denmarks economical situation will improve or grow worse in 1968 compared to 19677

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 136 1 improve



55 55 642 2 grow

worse
32 33 380 3 don't
know

1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 99

e V84 6712 LIV.STANDARDS IN 68
o Special guestions omnibus

o 60c. Do you think our standard of living will become higher or lower in 1968 or will it remain the same?

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

6 7 76 1 higher
51 52 603 2 the same
30 31 356 3 lower

11 11 125 4 don't
know

1 15 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 99

e V85 6712 WORLD PEACE IN 68
o Special guestions omnibus

o 61a. Is the world going to have more or less peace in 1968?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 10 110 1 more

peace
40 40 465 2 less
peace
50 50 582 3don't
know
0 1 8
1 17 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 98

e V86 6712 RUSSIAN POWER IN 68
o Special questions omnibus

o 61b. Do you think that the Russian power in the world will increase or decrease in 1968?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
27 27 315 1 increase
9 9 101 2 decrease

63 64 743 3 don't
know

1 16 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 99

e V87 6712 US POWER IN 68
o Special guestions omnibus

o 61c. Do you think that the American power will increase or decrease in 1968?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 189 1 increase
19 19 221 2 decrease

64 65 749 3 don't
know

0 0 1 8 missing



values
1 15 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 99

e V88 6712 CHINESE POWER IN 68
o Special questions omnibus

o 61d. Do you think that the Chinese power will increase or decrease in 1968?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 30 351 1 increase

7 7 81 2 decrease
62 63 727 3 don't
know
1 16 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175
Svarprocent: 99

e V89 6712 EVE AT HOME
o Special guestions omnibus

o 62a. Are you spending New-Years eve this year at home, at a family members or a friends, at a restaurant, an inn
etc. or are you going abroad? At home

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
42 43 490 0 not

mentioned
55 57 641 1 mentioned
4 44 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 96

e V90 6712 EVE FAMILY/FRIENDS
o Special questions omnibus

o 62a. Are you spending New-Years eve this year at home, at a family members or a friends, at a restaurant, an inn
etc. or are you going abroad? At a family members or a friends

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
72 75 850 0 not

mentioned
24 25 281 1 mentioned
4 44 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 96

e V91 6712 EVE RESTAURANT,INN
o Special guestions omnibus

o 62a. Are you spending New-Years eve this year at home, at a family members or a friends, at a restaurant, an inn
etc. or are you going abroad? Restaurant, inn etc.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 97 1097 0 not

mentioned
3 3 34 1 mentioned
4 44 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 96

e V92 6712 EVE ABROAD
o Special questions omnibus



o 62a. Are you spending New-Years eve this year at home, at a family members or a friends, at a restaurant, an inn
etc. or are you going abroad? Abroad

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 99 1125 0 not

mentioned
1 1 6 1 mentioned
4 44 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 96

e V93 6712 EVE DON'T KNOW
o Special guestions omnibus

o 62a. Are you spending New-Years eve this year at home, at a family members or a friends, at a restaurant, an inn
etc. or are you going abroad? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
81 84 953 0 not

mentioned
15 16 178 1 mentioned
4 44 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 96

e V94 6712 VIS.NO VISITORS
o Special questions omnibus

o 62b. (If at home) - Are you having visitors on New-Years eve, members of the family or others? No visitors

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
39 71 453 0 not

mentioned
16 29 188 1 mentioned
45 534 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 55
e V95 6712 VIS.FAMILYMEMBERS
) ial tions omni

o 62b. (If at home) - Are you having visitors on New-Years eve, members of the family or others? Members of the
family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 65 417 0 not

mentioned
19 35 224 1 mentioned
45 534 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 55

e V96 6712 VIS.OTHERS
o Special guestions omnibus

o 62b. (If at home) - Are you having visitors on New-Years eve, members of the family or others? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

46 84 540 0 not
mentioned

9 16 101 1 mentioned
45 534 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 55

e V97 6712 VIS.DON'T KNOW
o Special guestions omnibus

o 62b. (If at home) - Are you having visitors on New-Years eve, members of the family or others? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
41 76 486 0 not

mentioned
13 24 155 1 mentioned
45 534 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1175

Svarprocent: 55

Universer

Univers
e Aldersgreenser

Dansk statsborgere pa 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1967 omnibus surveys

o V6V7V8VIOVIO0V11V1i2V13V14VI5V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28
V29 V30 V31 V32 V33

e Special questions omnibus
Special questions omnibus no. 12

o V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53 V54
V55 V56 V57 V58 V59 V60 V61 V62 V63 V64 V65 V66 V67 V68 V69 V70 V71 V72 V73 V74 V75
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